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W52P1J-14-R-0060, page 36, L.2.2.3 (JV information)
Does the Managing Partner of a newly established JV have to have past 
performance, or can the JV solely rely on the other partner's PP?           

Offerors can submit any references they deem applicable to their proposal.  
L.4.1.2.2 states that at a minimum, the references for the Offeror and proposed 
teammates in Attachment 0002 (TAB 2) shall be included in Attachment 0006 - 
(TAB 1).
Therefore, if any member of your JV is providing similar experience, they must 
also provide a past performance reference. M.2.3.2 The Offeror will be assessed 
individually and/or collectively (in the case of teammates and joint venture 
partners) and the results will then be assessed in their totality to determine the 
Offerors Past Performance Evaluation Rating of Acceptable or Unacceptable.
M.2.3.3 (b) The Government may use information obtained from other available 
sources; this may include relevant databases or known information about 
performance under recent/relevant contracts whether or not those contracts 
are disclosed to the Government by the Offeror, including but not limited to, 
speaking with other Government agencies regarding past performance.

W52P1J-14-R-0060, page 38 L.3.1.2.2.1 (d).  These 
Attachment 0002 Section I instructions state that Lines 
4 through 32 shall identify the Offeror's name or the 
proposed Teammate that demonstrates the 
organizational capability. 

Do we list the JV (Offerors) name under Column E  of Attachment 0002 Section I 
or the individual JV Company that is the prime/sub of the actual contract number 
that will appear on Attachment 0002 Section II?

Please see Amendment 0003 for instructions.

Attachment 0002 of W52P1J-14-R-0060,Column C and 
Column D of Attachment 0002

Column C of Attachment C referenced the PWS Paragraphs  2.1.2; 2.1.16 and 
2.1.17. These paragraphs do not exist in the PWS. Column D identified the title for 
PWS Paragraph 2.1 as "Installation Material Maintenance Activity." However, the 
actual title in the PWS is "Functional Requirements - Maintenance, Supply, and 
Transportation Support" Is Attachment 0002 referering to a different PWS. Can 
you provide us with the PWS which has those paragraphs.

PWS was revised in Amendment 0002 to W52P1J-14-R-0060.

Attachment 0002 of W52P1J-14-R-0060,Column C and 
Column D of Attachment 0002

All the PWS paragraphs referenced in Column C and all the functional area titles 
referenced in Column D do not match the paragraph numbers and the titles in the 
PWS, Attachment 0001 of W52P1J-14-R-0060.

PWS was revised in Amendment 0002 to W52P1J-14-R-0060.

Attachment 0002; Section I - Organizational Capability; 
Column E - Name/CAGE

The column appears to be locked (i.e., can't wrap text or expand height of 
column). We can artifically wrap words by inserting information, hitting the enter 
key, and inserting more information. However, since we can't expand the column 
height, the full company and CAGE code are not visible to an observer. Please 
provide an unlocked version of the attachment.

Amendment 0002 revised Attachment 0002 to allow for the formatting of cells in 
the unlocked columns and rows. NOTE:Typing the information in the Excel 
document is recommended. In order to copy and paste from a different 
document you must right click in the cell, Paste Special as TEXT. Once the text is 
in the Attachment 0002 it can be copied and pasted throughout the entire 
document as needed. This change also will allow offerors to format the cells.
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Attachment 0001 - PWS; Attachment 0002, Section I 
and Section II.

Task numbering is inconsistent between the PWS and Attachment 0002. For 
example, 2.1 in the PWS (page 3) is "Functional Requirements - Maintenance, 
Supply, and Transportation" but 2.1 in Attachment 0002 is "Installation Material 
Maintenance Activity". Additionally, task numbering in the PWS appears to be 
incorrect. For example, 2.2 appears twice - first on page 3 as "Maintenance and 
Supporting Functions" and then again on page  7 as "Supply". Please provide the 
correct PWS and/or Attachment 0002. 

PWS was revised in Amendment 0002 to W52P1J-14-R-0060.

Attachment 0002, Section I - Organizational Capability 
and Section II - Similar Experience; Solicitation page 38 
of 50, Sections L.3.1.2.2.1 (d) and (e) (Instructions for 
Attachment 0002, Section I - Organizational Capability 
Worksheet [Tab 1]), Column E and Sections L.3.1.2.2.3 
(a) and (b)  (Instructions for Attachment 0002, Section II 
- Similar Experience [Tab 2], Column E). 

The instructions for Attachment 0002, Section I require the insertion of a company 
name and CAGE code showing experience in Column E, Lines 4 - 51. This includes 
subtasks (Lines 4 - 32) as well as mission areas (Lines 33 - 37), equipment types 
(Lines 38 - 42), classes of supply (Lines 43 - 46), and transportation areas managed 
(Lines 47 - 51). The instructions for Attachment 0002, Section II require a 
description in bulleted format for similar experience in Lines 4 - 32 of Section I. 
The instructions do not ask for description in bulleted form for information on 
Section I, Lines 33 - 51 (mission and types of equipment types, types of 
supplies,and transportation areas). Question 1 - is it correct to assume that all the 
information required on mission and equipment types, types of supply, and 
transportation areas is the name/CAGE code in Attachment 0002, Section I and 
nothing is required in Section 2? Question 2 - if this is incorrect, please identify the 
type of informaitonn required and where it is to be provided. 

The only information required for Attachment 0002, Section I is the name and 
CAGE code.  Nothing is required in Attachment 0002, Section II. 

Solicitation, pg40, L.3.1.2.2.4.1, L.3.1.2.2.6, L.3.1.2.2.7 RFP states more than one contract number can be used (by the same contractor) 
for a PWS paragraph in attchment 2 tab 2 column F. How ever it doesn't state how 
to enter multiple periods of performance or place of performance in column H or 
I. Please clarify how the government wants the data entered into Column H & I in 
the event of multiple contracts?

The Government does not have a preference as to how the data in Column H & I 
is submitted for multiple contract references (by the same contractor). What is 
expected is the submission clearly identifies the reference the data pertains to.  

Section L, PWS, Page 37 of 50

In reference to Attachment 0003 Letter of Consent, each team member is to fill 
one of these out giving the government permission to check their PP.  The 
attachment is to be saved as OfferorName_Att0003_LetterofConsent.  Would we 
replace Offeror with the Team member name?  Otherwise we will not be able to 
save the file for each team member with the same name.  

Please submit the letters of consent for each teammate in one file.  The offeror 
name, not the teammate's name should be included in the file title.


